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Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers
Sent: Friday, 06 October 2023 11:44
To: Yvonne Badenhorst
Subject: FW: 09-13 OCT 2023 AMENDED FAMILY COURT ALLOCATION ROLL BEFORE JUDGE 

HOLLAND-MUTER
Attachments: 09-13 OCTOBER 2023 DATE ALLOCATIONS FOR FAMILY COURT BEFORE HOLLAND-

MUTER - Copy - Copy.docx

Importance: High

 
 
 

 

From: Zanele Z. Msimanga <ZMsimanga@judiciary.org.za>  
Sent: Friday, October 6, 2023 12:03 PM 
To: 'slpath@gmail.com'; 'info@samla.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org'; 'data@saflii.org'; 'communication@lpc.org.za'; 
'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@clarks.co.za'; 'anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za'; 
'Chantelle Gladwin-Wood' <gladwin-wood@schindlers.co.za>; 'lssa@lssa.org.za'; 'danievl@webmail.co.za'; 
'ffdocrat@rsabar.com'; 'fiona@lssa.org.za'; 'joewadee@telkomsa.net'; 'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD 
Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; 'gcb@mweb.co.za'; 'jhbbar@law.co.za'; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com'; 
'gautengnbcsa@outlook.com'; 'North Gauteng Advocates' <northgautengadv@gmail.com>; 'baradmin@law.co.za'; 
'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za'; 'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za'; 'Allyson Crutchfield' 
<crutchfield@law.co.za>; 'info@bla.org.za'; 'reform@justice.gov.za'; 'muzis@law.co.za'; 'mklein@icon.co.za'; 'Chantelle 
Gladwin-Wood' <gladwin@Schindlers.co.za>; ''lawson@casac.org.za'; 'Varsha Sookdhaw' 
<Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 'kmoleya@fasken.com'; 
'Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com'; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com'; 'reception@loftusadv.co.za'; Phahlane Mohube 
(DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; 'Stephen 
Roy Allcock' <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com'; 'Enrico Guarneri' <EnricoG1@legal-aid.co.za>; 
'Johannesburg-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Palmridge-FA@justice.gov.za'; 
'herman.percival@gmail.com'; 'mikem@bm-attorneys.co.za'; 'procforum@lpc.org.za'; 'agrobler@cknet.co.za'; 
'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'ltheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert-a-marais-attorneys.co.za'; 'tvm@albert-a-Marais-
attorneys.co.za'; 'cmabuza@live.com'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za'; 'marks@sheriffjc.co.za'; 
'june@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'enricoagostino@gmail.com'; 'inge@saflii.org.za'; 'aicajee@law.co.za'; 
'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za'; 'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'ken@law.co.za'; 'J Gildenhuys' 
<gilden@law.co.za>; 'motimelesc@law.co.za'; 'nasreen@budlender.co.za'; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com'; 
'gustav@crimsonred.co.za'; 'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za'; 'Watshilowa@gmail.com'; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za'; 
'advadw@gmail.com'; 'marianne@mpattorney.co.za'; 'marksmangaba@gmail.com'; 'junethomas0611@gmail.com'; 
'gautengsocadv@gmail.com'; 'msecapebar@law.co.za'; 'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com'; 
'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; 'JohanV@lpc.org.za'; 'nmahlangu1@sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za'; 
'admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'maritzng@law.co.za'; 'edeling@emlct.com'; 'WilnaL@legal-aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi' 
<grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; 'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Fana' 
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<nalane@law.co.za>; 'council@advmdupreez.com'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo' <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; 'lindelwa@raf.co.za'; 
'info@sabwil.org.za'; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com'; 'concha@wilsons-law.co.za'; 'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; 'Xolisile 
Maduna' <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee-ann@shplaw.co.za'; 'secretary@sawla.net'; 
'adv.ford@rsabar.com'; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal-aid.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icloud.com'; 
'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za'; 'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD 
Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za'; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.net'; 'ElsieS@legal-
aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@legal-aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2@legal-aid.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za'; 
'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy 
Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com'; 
'fanniek@raf.co.za'; 'LesleighT@legal-aid.co.za'; 'MantitiK@legal-aid.co.za'; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact) 
<JaKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact) <AnaLouw@justice.gov.za>; 'kirstenb@wri.co.za'; 
'kirstenbell16@gmail.com'; 'Tarryn@evninc.co.za'; 'Tobie@evninc.co.za'; 'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za'; 
louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; info@lpc.org.za; 
admin@blaonline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; info@gga.org.za; Etienne Cilliers 
<manager@ptabar.com>; viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie <DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>; Roanne Bramdaw 
<RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba <TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; Juliet Harmse 
<JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Shertina Letlaka <RLetlaka@judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers <BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; 
Salome Malatji <SMalatji@judiciary.org.za>; Mbali Mahlangu <MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; 
Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za; Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za; 
Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za; Ngqondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila 
<PMoila@judiciary.org.za>; Gomolemo Mokoena <GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Imaan Hare <IHare@judiciary.org.za>; 
Lebogang Moroe <LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>; Vusimuzi Mabunu <VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlungisi Mthembu 
<MMthembu@judiciary.org.za>; Karabo Munene <KMunene@judiciary.org.za>; Sandton@pabasa.co.za; 
adele@lawcircle.co.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; rolls@jaa.org.za; rec@thearcadian.co.za 
Subject: 09-13 OCT 2023 AMENDED FAMILY COURT ALLOCATION ROLL BEFORE JUDGE HOLLAND-MUTER 
Importance: High 
 
Dear all  
  
Kindly find herein enclosed amended family court allocation roll before The Honourable Justice Holland-Muter.  
  

WARM REGARDS  
MS. ZANELE MSIMANGA  

  

 

High Court of South Africa 
Gauteng Division Pretoria 
Secretary to The Honourable Justice Holland-Muter  
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002 
P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001 
Switchboard: 012 314 9000 
Email: zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za/ tshepisomsimanga6@gmail.com  
Cell: 082 259 4327 
Website: www.judiciary.org.za 

  
  
 

Disclaimer: 
 
The information contained in this communication from zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za sent at2023-10-06 11:03:10 is confidential and may be 
legally privileged. It is intended solely for use by manager@ptabar.com and others authorized to receive it. If you are not manager@ptabar.com 
you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in reliance of the contents. Powered by Afrovation 
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REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA 

 

OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE JUDGE HOLLAND-MUTER  

GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA 

Corner Paul Kruger & Madiba Street, Fifth Floor, Office 5.5  

Tel: 012 492 6765/ 082 259 4327, Email: zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za 

05 October 2023  

09-13 OCTOBER 2023 FAMILY COURT ALLOCATION ROLL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER  

Case Details  Case no Type Set down Allocation  Outcome  
23. T.J Mafifi vs NJ 
Monekoe  

049870/ 2023 Unopposed 
Divorce  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

24. R.G Rademan vs Y 
Rademan 

029404/2023 Unopposed 
Divorce  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

25. A.J Pieterse vs N.C Job 058168/2023 
 

Unopposed 
Divorce  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
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Not reflecting on 
case lines  

 

26. R.A Botha vs S Botha  049837/2023 Unopposed 
Divorce  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

27. T.M Mabunda vs P.S 
Mabunda 

062879/2023 Unopposed 
Divorce  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

28. L Hooper vs J,M 
Hooper  

043176/2023 Unopposed 
Divorce  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

29. R.E Taljaard vs C 
Taljaard 

067392/2023 Unopposed 
Divorce  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

30. W Van Staden vs H.C 
Van Staden  

058321/2023 Unopposed 
Divorce  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

31. B.A Ramatlo vs M.J 
Ramatlo 

041649/2023 Unopposed 
Divorce  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

32.L.M Ngwetjana vs G.C 
Ngwetjana 

033826/2023 Unopposed 
Divorce  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
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33. A.P  Khoza vs C.K 
Moela  

076568/2023 Unopposed 
Divorce  

Monday  09 
Oct 2023 at 
10h:00 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 

 

34.K.G Mphela vs M.G 
Mphela  

076733/2023 Unopposed 
Divorce  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

35. G Madzivhandila vs N 
Manthakha 

048810/2023 Unopposed 
Divorce  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

36. T.C Mathebula vs S.M 
Mathebula  

028783/2022 Unopposed 
Divorce  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

37. N Van Noie vs A.Q Van 
Noie 

048712/2023 Unopposed 
Divorce  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

38. P.S Manamela vs N.K 
Manamela  

25918/2021 Unopposed 
Divorce  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

39. M Terry vs S.P Terry  070324/2023 Unopposed 
Divorce  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

40. P.F Labuschagne vs L 
Labuschagne  

012124/2022 Unopposed 
Divorce  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
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41. D Stapelberg vs J.N 
Stapelberg  

068140/2023 Unopposed 
Divorce  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

42A. T Muller vs J Muller  059723/2023 Unopposed 
Divorce  
 

Monday 02 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h;00 
Court 6A 
 

 

42B. L White vs N White  076211/2023 Unopposed 
Divorce  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

43.  A Martin vs A Martin  009096/2023 Unopposed 
Divorce  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

5. Mia De Nysschen vs 
Ceje De Nysschen  

2023-093505 Urgent 
Application 

Tuesday 10th 
Oct 2023 at 
10h:00 

Tuesday 10th Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

6. Refilwe Mothusi Tlholo 
vs Phuti Desia Tlholo 

2023-028972 Urgent 
Application 

Tuesday 10th 
Oct 2023 at 
10h:00 

Tuesday 10th Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

7. Antonie Johannes Du 
Toit Kruger vs Master of 
The High Court Pretoria & 3 
Others  

2023-071426 Urgent 
Application 

Tuesday 10th 
Oct 2023 at 
10h:00 

Tuesday 10th Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 
 

 

46. M Boshoff vs J Boshoff  053124/2023 Opposed Rule 43  Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Tuesday 10th Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
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47 O Van Aardt vs C.L Van 
Aardt  

38537/2021 Opposed Rule 43 Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Tuesday 10th Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

8. Johannes Frederik 
Botha vs Johanna 
Hendrika Pieter 

2023-100311 Urgent 
Application 

Tuesday 10th 
Oct 2023 at 
10h:00 

Wednesday 11th 
Oct 2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

9. Bushveld Game Capture 
CC vs Alpha aviation one 
(pty) Ltd  

2023-098866 Urgent 
Application  

Tuesday 10th 
Oct 2023 at 
10h:00 

Wednesday 11th 
Oct 2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

 

51. Ex parte: R.C Brunyee 
& Another  

068958/2023 Unopposed 
Other family 
court  matter  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
 
 

Wednesday 11th 
Oct 2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A  

 

52. P.J De Jager vs A.M De 
Jager 

083237/2023 Unopposed 
Other family 
court matters  
(Application for 
Substitution)  
 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Wednesday 11th 
Oct 2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 

 

53. Ex parte: MS 
Mphahlele & Another  

003966/2023 Unopposed other 
family court 
matters  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 
 

Wednesday 11th 
Oct 2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 
 

 

60. R Signh vs S.C Signh 065509/2023 Not reflecting on 
case lines  

 Wednesday 11th 
Oct 2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
 

Matter removed. 
Plaintiffs’ attorney to 
upload Notice of 
removal  
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61. H.G Glas vs A.A Glas 064214/2023 Unopposed other 
family court 
matter 
(Unopposed 
divorce) 
 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Wednesday 11th 
Oct 2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 

 

62. N.P Lalamani vs U 
Lalamani 

071258/2023 Not reflecting on 
case lines  
 

 Wednesday 11th 
Oct 2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 

Matter removed by 
notice 

63. A.M Lejaha vs B 
Ngcobo  

037925/2023 Unopposed other 
family court 
matter 
(Unopposed 
divorce) 
 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Wednesday 11th 
Oct 2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 

 

64. M.J Du Plessis vs W Du 
Plessis  

059710/2023 Unopposed other 
family court 
matter 
(Unopposed 
Divorce) 
 

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Wednesday 11th 
Oct 2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 

 

65. Z.B Mthethwa vs J Ntini  037895/2023 Unopposed other 
family court 
matter 
(Unopposed 
divorce)  

Monday 09 Oct 
2023 at 10h:00 

Wednesday 11th 
Oct 2023 at 10h:00 
Court 6A 
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